T
at km t:g: l: Route tlc:)n
n

0.0 0.0 X=X START: BEST WESTERN HOTEL 0.1
0.1 0.1 R CHEMAINUS RD/BC-1A N 0.1
0.1 0.1 |SO CHEMAINUS RD/BC-1A N - At the roundabout 10.4
10.5 10.5 L CHEMAINUS RD/BC-1A N 0.0
10.5 105 [ R ISLAND HWY/TRANS-CANADA HWY/BC-1 N 3.0
13.5 135 [ R LUDLOW RD 0.2
13.7 13.7 L ROCKY CREEK RD 1.9
15.6 15.6 L ROGERSON RD 0.1
15.7 157 [ R ISLAND HWY/TRANS-CANADA HWY/BC-1 N 6.7
22.3 22.3 R HASLAM RD - no road sign 1.5
23.8 | 23.8 L HASLAM RD 1.6
254 | 254 L CEDARRD 2.3
27.7 | 27.7 | R YELLOW POINT RD 11.3
39.0 39.0 | x-x CONTROL #01: INFORMATION CONTROL 4.3
43.3 4.3 L CEDARRD 2.8
46.1 71 L ISLAND HWY/TRANS-CANADA HWY/BC-1S - (signs for 55 7

Victoria)

71.8 | 328 | R SOMENOS RD 4.4
76.2 37.2 | SO SOMENOS 1.2
77.4 38.5 R | DRINKWATER RD - Roundabout: 1st exit to Drinkwater | 1.7
79.1 | 40.1 L COWICHAN VALLEY HWY/BC-18 W 22.1
101.2 | 62.2 L S SHORE RD 1.8
103.0 64.0 | xx CONTROL #02: SAYWELL PARK MUSEUM - Last services 6.3

for 54 km

109.3 6.3 L PACIFIC MARINE RD - (signs for Port Renfrew) 21.0
130.2 | 27.2 L PACIFIC MARINE RD 29.8
160.0 | 57.0 L DEERING RD - (signs for Port Renfrew/Victoria) 3.0
163.0 | 60.0 | R PARKINSON RD 1.6
164.6 61.6 | x-x CONTROL #03: COASTAL KITCHEN CAFE 1.6
166.2 1.6 L SLIGHT LEFT AT DEERING RD 1.1
167.3 2.8 | SO DEERING RD 1.9
169.2 | 4.6 R |PACIFIC MARINE RD - (signs for Lake Cowichan/Duncan)| 50.7
2199 | 553 | R S SHORE RD - (signs for Lake Cowichan) 7.6
2275 | 629 |[SO COWICHAN LAKE RD 16.7
244.2 | 79.6 | SO COWICHAN LAKE RD 6.9
251.1| 866 | R COWICHAN LAKE RD 1.9
253.0 | 88.5 | SO COWICHAN LAKE RD - Roundabout: 1st exit 1.5
2545 | 90.0 | SO GOVERNMENT ST - Roundabout: 2nd exit 1.5
256.0 | 914 R CRAIG ST - no road sign 0.2




256.2 | 91.6 | SO ALLENBY RD 0.5
256.7 | 92.1 L ALLENBY RD 1.4
258.1| 935 | R KOKSILAH RD 10.2
268.2 | 103.7 | R TELEGRAPH RD 0.8
269.0 | 1045 | L COWICHAN BAY RD 0.1
269.1 104.5 | x-x CONTROL #04: INFORMATION CONTROL 5.7
2748 | 5.7 | SO TZOUHALEM RD 5.1
279.9 | 10.8 | SO TZOUHALEM RD - At the roundabout 0.3
280.1| 11.0 | R JAYNES RD 1.2
281.3 | 122 | R LAKES RD 4.0
285.3 | 16.2 | R HERD RD - (signs for Crotton/Maple Bay) 0.1
285.4 | 16.2 L RICHARDS TRAIL 5.9
291.3 | 22.1 R WESTHOLM - at stop, no road sign 5.0
296.3 | 27.1 | CO CHEMAINUS RD - at left bend 3.4
299.7 | 306 | R HEMLOCK ST 0.1
299.9 | 30.7 L BARE POINT RD 0.4
300.3 | 31.2 L BARE POINT RD 0.1
3003 | 312 |so CHEMAINUS RD/BC-1A S HEADINQ TO CROFTON - 01
Roundabout: 3rd exit
300.5 | 31.3 L HALHED RD 0.1
300.5 314 | x-x FINISH: END OF ROUTE - CONGRATULATIONS! 0.0




